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Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5/26/2018 Page 1

JTA SAGICOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018
NATIONAL PRIMARY, ALL-AGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NATIONAL STADIUM, JAMAICA

Meet - Records

Girls 13-14 Long Jump UNDER 15
Boys 13-14 Long Jump UNDER 15
Girls 13-14 High Jump UNDER 15
Boys 13-14 High Jump UNDER 15
Girls 11-14 Shot Put OPEN

Boys 11-14 Shot Put OPEN

Girls 7-8 Other U9 CBT

Boys 7-8 Other U9 CBT

Girls 11-14 1500 Meter Run OPEN
Boys 11-14 1500 Meter Run OPEN
Girls 11-14 800 Meter Run OPEN
Boys 11-14 800 Meter Run OPEN
Girls 7-8 80 Meter Dash U9

Boys 7-8 80 Meter Dash U9

Girls 9-10 100 Meter Dash U11
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash U11
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash U13
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash U13
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash U15
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash U15
Girls 15-16 100 Meter Dash U17
Boys 15-16 100 Meter Dash U17
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash U13
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash U13
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash U15
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash U15
Girls 15-16 400 Meter Dash U17
Boys 15-16 400 Meter Dash U17
Girls 7-8 150 Meter Dash U9

Boys 7-8 150 Meter Dash U9

Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash U11
Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash Ul11
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash U13
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash U13
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash U15
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash U15
Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash U17
Boys 15-16 200 Meter Dash U17
Girls 9-10 Other UI1CBT

Boys 9-10 Other U11CBT

Girls 7-8 4x100 Meter Relay U9
Boys 7-8 4x100 Meter Relay U9
Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay U11
Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay Ul1

Girls 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay U13
Boys 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay U13
Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay U15
Boys 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay U15
Girls 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay U17
Boys 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay U17

Girls 11-14 800 Sprint Medley OPEN
Boys 11-14 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay INVITATIONAI
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay INVITATIONA!

Girls 11-14 1200 Meter Run OPEN

3.65m
4.74m
1.43m
1.51m
10.83m
14.28m
36.94m
49.07m
4:44.2h
4:12.70
2:15.90
2:02.3h
11.47
10.90
13.26
13.13
12.54
11.96
12.50
11.61
12.06
10.90
59.77
57.53
58.88
52.33
57.05
51.00
21.57
21.31
27.70
26.68
25.58
24.08
25.74
23.54
25.10
22.24
48.64m
56.51m
1:00.24
57.76
53.96
53.46

50.61
49.21
50.40
46.77
49.46
44.48
1:55.16
3:53.98
53.51
53.18
4:07.04

5/26/2018
5/26/2018
5/25/2018
5/25/2018
5/15/2015
5/16/2013
2002
2007
1985
1990
1987
1989
2002
2004
2002
2002
2002
2002
2008
2009
2001
2001
5/17/2013
5/15/2009
5/16/2014
5/13/2011
1999
5/17/2013
2005
5/16/2009
5/16/2015
2005
5/16/2015
5/17/2014
2010
5/18/2012
2000
2001
2005
2006
2004
5/17/2013
5/17/2014
5/26/2018

5/16/2015
5/17/2014
5/17/2013
5/19/2012
5/15/2009
5/19/2012
2010
2000
5/21/2016
5/21/2016
5/26/2018

Abigail Logan - St. Catherin
Dantay Chablal - Clarendon (J
Ashleigh Samuels - St. James (J
Ewan Lawrence - Portland (JT
ANNA-KAY EMANUEL - ST. ANDREW
TYRIE SEWELL - ST. THOMAS
CASSANDRA COLLINS - MANCHESTER
DONOVAN BERNARD - KINGSTON
BARBARA STEWART - MANCHESTER
PRESTON CAMPBELL - ST. JAMES
PRINCESS DYKE - PORTLAND
ORVILLE CLARKE - ST. CATHERINE
MARVIA GARDNER - HANOVER
SHAKIEL CHATTOO - ST. THOMAS
ANTOY ROSE - TRELAWNY
MICHAEL DENTON - PORTLAND
S.ROWE/N. KEENE - ST.E/ST. C
KEMAR BROWN - KINGSTON
KAYEANN FERGUSON - PORTLAND
ROHAN WALKER - KINGSTON
COLLETT PATTERSON - ST. MARY
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS - PORTLAND
MACKAELA FRASER - PORTLAND
AKEENO MINOTT - KINGSTON
TATTEN THAWE - PORTLAND
ODANE WATT - ST. ANDREW
KERRON STEWART - ST. ANDREW
KRISTOFF DARBY - ST. ANDREW
MOESHA-ANN CAMPBELL - WESTMORELAND
MICHALI EVERETT - ST. THOMAS
BRIANA LYSTON - ST. CATHERINE
TEVIN WILSON - CLARENDON
BRIANA LYSTON - ST. CATHERINE
ANTHONY HASLAM - ST. ANDREW
BRITNEY MATTHEWS - ST. ANDREW
JOSHUA DARBY - ST. ANDREW
SHERRYLEE MILLER - ST. MARY
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS - PORTLAND
AMELLIA SOLOMON - WESTERMORELAND
SHAQUILLE PAGE - ST. MARY
CLARENDON
ST. CATHERINE
ST. CATHERINE
St. Andrew (JTA) - St. Andrew (

T Shaw, K Bodden, T Daley, J Clark
ST. CATHERINE
ST. CATHERINE
PORTLAND
ST. ANDREW
ST. ANDREW
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
ST. ANDREW
WOLMERS PREP
MONA PREP
Rihanna Gayle - St. Elizabet
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JTA SAGICOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018
NATIONAL PRIMARY, ALL-AGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NATIONAL STADIUM, JAMAICA

Meet - Records

Boys 11-14 1200 Meter Run OPEN
Girls 11-12 Long Jump UNDER 13
Boys 11-12 Long Jump UNDER 13
Girls 11-12 High Jump UNDER 13
Boys 11-12 High Jump UNDER 13

3:42.85
3.83m
4.16m
1.42m
1.43m

5/25/2018
5/25/2018
5/25/2018
5/26/2018
5/26/2018

Joash Jones - St. Elizabet
Akeeliah Barnes - St. Mary (JT
Troydian Flemmings - St. Elizabet
Tori-ann Anderson - St. Catherin
Kaleel Samuels - St. Andrew (



