

**JTA SAGICOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018**  
**NATIONAL PRIMARY, ALL-AGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL**  
**NATIONAL STADIUM, JAMAICA**

**Meet - Records**

1	Girls 13-14 Long Jump UNDER 15	3.65m	5/26/2018	Abigail Logan - St. Catherin
2	Boys 13-14 Long Jump UNDER 15	4.74m	5/26/2018	Dantay Chablal - Clarendon (J
3	Girls 13-14 High Jump UNDER 15	1.43m	5/25/2018	Ashleigh Samuels - St. James (J
4	Boys 13-14 High Jump UNDER 15	1.51m	5/25/2018	Ewan Lawrence - Portland (JT
5	Girls 11-14 Shot Put OPEN	10.83m	5/15/2015	ANNA-KAY EMANUEL - ST. ANDREW
6	Boys 11-14 Shot Put OPEN	14.28m	5/16/2013	TYRIE SEWELL - ST. THOMAS
7	Girls 7-8 Other U9 CBT	36.94m	2002	CASSANDRA COLLINS - MANCHESTER
8	Boys 7-8 Other U9 CBT	49.07m	2007	DONOVAN BERNARD - KINGSTON
9	Girls 11-14 1500 Meter Run OPEN	4:44.2h	1985	BARBARA STEWART - MANCHESTER
10	Boys 11-14 1500 Meter Run OPEN	4:12.70	1990	PRESTON CAMPBELL - ST. JAMES
11	Girls 11-14 800 Meter Run OPEN	2:15.90	1987	PRINCESS DYKE - PORTLAND
12	Boys 11-14 800 Meter Run OPEN	2:02.3h	1989	ORVILLE CLARKE - ST. CATHERINE
13	Girls 7-8 80 Meter Dash U9	11.47	2002	MARVIA GARDNER - HANOVER
14	Boys 7-8 80 Meter Dash U9	10.90	2004	SHAKIEL CHATTOO - ST. THOMAS
15	Girls 9-10 100 Meter Dash U11	13.26	2002	ANTOY ROSE - TRELAWNY
16	Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash U11	13.13	2002	MICHAEL DENTON - PORTLAND
17	Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash U13	12.54	2002	S. ROWE/ N. KEENE - ST. E/ ST. C
18	Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash U13	11.96	2002	KEMAR BROWN - KINGSTON
19	Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash U15	12.50	2008	KAYEANN FERGUSON - PORTLAND
20	Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash U15	11.61	2009	ROHAN WALKER - KINGSTON
21	Girls 15-16 100 Meter Dash U17	12.06	2001	COLLETT PATTERSON - ST. MARY
22	Boys 15-16 100 Meter Dash U17	10.90	2001	CHRISTOPHER THOMAS - PORTLAND
23	Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash U13	59.77	5/17/2013	MACKAELA FRASER - PORTLAND
24	Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash U13	57.53	5/15/2009	AKEENO MINOTT - KINGSTON
25	Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash U15	58.88	5/16/2014	TATTEN THAWE - PORTLAND
26	Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash U15	52.33	5/13/2011	ODANE WA TT - ST. ANDREW
27	Girls 15-16 400 Meter Dash U17	57.05	1999	KERRON STEWART - ST. ANDREW
28	Boys 15-16 400 Meter Dash U17	51.00	5/17/2013	KRISTOFF DARBY - ST. ANDREW
29	Girls 7-8 150 Meter Dash U9	21.57	2005	MOESHA-ANN CAMPBELL - WESTMORELAND
30	Boys 7-8 150 Meter Dash U9	21.31	5/16/2009	MICHALI EVERETT - ST. THOMAS
31	Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash U11	27.70	5/16/2015	BRIANA LYSTON - ST. CATHERINE
32	Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash U11	26.68	2005	TEVIN WILSON - CLARENDON
33	Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash U13	25.58	5/16/2015	BRIANA LYSTON - ST. CATHERINE
34	Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash U13	24.08	5/17/2014	ANTHONY HASLAM - ST. ANDREW
35	Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash U15	25.74	2010	BRITNEY MATTHEWS - ST. ANDREW
36	Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash U15	23.54	5/18/2012	JOSHUA DARBY - ST. ANDREW
37	Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash U17	25.10	2000	SHERRYLEE MILLER - ST. MARY
38	Boys 15-16 200 Meter Dash U17	22.24	2001	CHRISTOPHER THOMAS - PORTLAND
39	Girls 9-10 Other U11CBT	48.64m	2005	AMELLIA SOLOMON - WESTERMORELAND
40	Boys 9-10 Other U11CBT	56.51m	2006	SHAQUILLE PAGE - ST. MARY
41	Girls 7-8 4x100 Meter Relay U9	1:00.24	2004	CLARENDON
42	Boys 7-8 4x100 Meter Relay U9	57.76	5/17/2013	ST. CATHERINE
43	Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay U11	53.96	5/17/2014	ST. CATHERINE
44	Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay U11	53.46	5/26/2018	St. Andrew (JTA) - St. Andrew ( T Shaw, K Bodden, T Daley, J Clark
45	Girls 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay U13	50.61	5/16/2015	ST. CATHERINE
46	Boys 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay U13	49.21	5/17/2014	ST. CATHERINE
47	Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay U15	50.40	5/17/2013	PORTLAND
48	Boys 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay U15	46.77	5/19/2012	ST. ANDREW
49	Girls 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay U17	49.46	5/15/2009	ST. ANDREW
50	Boys 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay U17	44.48	5/19/2012	PORTLAND
51	Girls 11-14 800 Sprint Medley OPEN	1:55.16	2010	PORTLAND
52	Boys 11-14 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN	3:53.98	2000	ST. ANDREW
57	Girls 4x100 Meter Relay INVITATIONAL	53.51	5/21/2016	WOLMERS PREP
58	Boys 4x100 Meter Relay INVITATIONAL	53.18	5/21/2016	MONA PREP
59	Girls 11-14 1200 Meter Run OPEN	4:07.04	5/26/2018	Rihanna Gayle - St. Elizabet

**JTA SAGICOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP - 5/25/2018 to 5/26/2018**  
**NATIONAL PRIMARY, ALL-AGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL**  
**NATIONAL STADIUM, JAMAICA**

**Meet - Records**

60	Boys 11-14 1200 Meter Run OPEN	3:42.85	5/25/2018	Joash Jones - St. Elizabet
61	Girls 11-12 Long Jump UNDER 13	3.83m	5/25/2018	Akeeliah Barnes - St. Mary (JT
62	Boys 11-12 Long Jump UNDER 13	4.16m	5/25/2018	Troydian Flemmings - St. Elizabet
63	Girls 11-12 High Jump UNDER 13	1.42m	5/26/2018	Tori-ann Anderson - St. Catherin
64	Boys 11-12 High Jump UNDER 13	1.43m	5/26/2018	Kaleel Samuels - St. Andrew (